08-25-2000

4. 2. 7. 1	PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORAE	PATENTS ONLY MARKS
Roland SCHWEDE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) assached and party in a name (see and address) assached assached and party in a name (see and address) assached (see and add	Please record t	101442915 *reof
The application is: Date A Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s): 09/566,487 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use This Space Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19.963) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: SMB Schwede Maschinenbau GmbH Address: Markgrafenstrasse 2, D-95497 Goldkronach - Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
O9/566,487 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19.963) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	the application is:	ment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 BO Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40,00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space		B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use This Space PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Do Number of applications and patents involved: (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 \$40.00 B PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Signature Do Not Use This Space	09/566,487	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use This Space PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Do Number of applications and patents involved: (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 \$40.00 is attached. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Signature Do Not Use This Space		'
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use This Space PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Do Number of applications and patents involved: (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 \$40.00 is attached. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Signature Do Not Use This Space		i
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use This Space PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Do Number of applications and patents involved: (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 \$40.00 is attached. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Signature Do Not Use This Space		I
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not Use This Space PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Do Number of applications and patents involved: (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 \$40.00 is attached. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Signature Do Not Use This Space		! !
Concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space Po Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature 1 1 2 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Signature Signature Date	Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [XX] No
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Proposition of the enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	concerning document should be mailed:	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Norman J. Signature Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing	624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Vasinington, p.c. 20001-0000	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	100 JJALLAH2 000000/8 0956648/	ot Use This Space
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Statement and Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	LE 8/5/00
NJL: ct Total number of pages including cover sheet [02]		Signature Date
	NJL: ct	Total number of pages including cover sheet [02]

PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Roland SCHWEDE	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(2)	
	(3)		
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-	
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Ins	ert name of Assignee	(6) SMB Schwede Maschinenbau GmbH	
(7) ins	ert address of Assignee	Markgrafenstrasse 2, D-95497 Goldkronach - Germany	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		
	tert Identification of	(8) RETENSIONING DEVICE FOR STRAPPING MACHINES	
Cas	rention, such as Title, se Number or Foreign oplication Number	German Patent Appl. filed May 27, 1999 Foreign 19924352.2 Application or Case No.	
~	picetion vumuer	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
	sert Date of Signing of	(9) oneven date herewith	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,	
concessible in States ting to ceeding the Usignee herein identicorda	2) The undersigned agree(s) eming this application or commodiation or commodiation or commodiation and in the undersigned agree(s) as patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby as the assigned and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby profication which may be necessarily the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be it of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs, executors, administration which has the control of the heirs and the control of the cont	spedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectives thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal promote the production of the commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of aid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Astrerest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further stary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-initiators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	
		by the undersigned on the date(a) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor	
	-	(Roland SCHWEDE)	
		Name of Inventor	
	Date		
(5)			
Date	V 04/20 1850	Witness Sefera Hellolosta	
Date _	04/20/2000		
		R. Leibnizweg 8, D-91257 Pegnitz	

Stefan HELLDÖRFER, Leibnizweg 8, D-91257 Pegnitz Sabine SELLHEIM, Bärnreuth 41, D-95460 Bad Berneck

> PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0621